
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PAT MCCRORY  ANTHONY J. TATA 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

                1584 Yanceyville Street, Greensboro, NC 27405                                P.O. Box 14996 Greensboro, NC 27415-4996 

                              Telephone No. (336) 487-0075                                                                 Fax No. (336) 334-3637 

 

November 6, 2014 
 

 
WBS Element: 7CR.10411.69 
CONTRACT No.: DG00218 
COUNTY: Guilford 
DESCRIPTION:  Resurfacing   Wendover Avenue from joint east of Lindsay St. to Joint at 

bridge # 292 over Battleground Ave. 
 
   

SUBJECT:            Bid Tabulations – Resurfacing Wendover Avenue 

       

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS: 
 
Attached on the following sheet are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount 
Bid” tabulations for the above project.  The low bidder, APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Thompson Arthur 
Division, was awarded the contract.  We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your 

interest in Purchase Order Contracts.   

 
If you should have any questions, please advise. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      
  D.R. Huffines 
  Division Program Manager 

 
 
DRH/bcj 

 

ec: Thompson-Arthur Division, Apac  Atlantic, Inc.; Blythe Construction, Inc.; Larco  
Construction, A Division of Branscome, Inc.; Sharpe Brothers, A Division of Vecellio & Grogan, 
Inc.; file 
 

https://trust.docusign.com


OCT 23, 2014 03:00 PM

TIP NO 11:00 AM 1 /  4 001

GUILFORD

7CR.10411.69

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDEN AND RESURFACE

RESURFACE 5.041 MILES OF US 220 (WENDOVER AVE.)

APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON
ARTHUR DIVISION

GREENSBORO,  NC

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC. LARCO CONSTRUCTION A DIVISION
OF BRANSCOME INC

CHARLOTTE,  NC WINSTON SALEM,  NC

DG00218OCT 23 2014

5.041 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 36000.00 40760.00  33800.00MOBILIZATION

0002 1297000000-E 607  116,349 SY  1.42 165215.58 1.35 157071.15 1.17  136128.33MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1½" DEPTH

0003 1297000000-E 607  2,388 SY  7.00 16716.00 6.00 14328.00 8.77  20942.76MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4½" DEPTH

0004 1297000000-E 607  218 SY  19.00 4142.00 16.00 3488.00 22.20  4839.60MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 8" DEPTH

0005 1489000000-E 610  100 TON 70.00 7000.00 120.00 12000.00 120.00  12000.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0006 1498000000-E 610  400 TON 52.00 20800.00 120.00 48000.00 93.00  37200.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0007 1519000000-E 610  9,803 TON 39.80 390159.40 38.65 378885.95 47.45  465152.35ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0008 1575000000-E 620  736 TON 590.00 434240.00 678.00 499008.00 630.00  463680.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0009 1577000000-E 620  32 TON 855.00 27360.00 921.00 29472.00 923.00  29536.00POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX

0010 1663000000-E 650  525 TON 67.00 35175.00 77.00 40425.00 108.75  57093.75OG ASP FRICT FC-2 MOD

0011 2600000000-N SP   10 EA  500.00 5000.00 500.00 5000.00 500.00  5000.00RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP

0012 2830000000-N 858  58 EA  570.00 33060.00 570.00 33060.00 575.00  33350.00ADJ MANHOLES

0013 2845000000-N 858  36 EA  525.00 18900.00 525.00 18900.00 525.00  18900.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0014 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 24200.00 29000.00  57600.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL

0015 4413000000-E SP   573 SF  3.95 2263.35 6.00 3438.00 3.95  2263.35WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN

0016 4685000000-E 1205  24,050 LF  0.50 12025.00 0.50 12025.00 0.50  12025.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0017 4686000000-E 1205  14,548 LF  0.60 8728.80 0.60 8728.80 0.60  8728.80THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0018 4695000000-E 1205  5,600 LF  1.25 7000.00 1.25 7000.00 1.25  7000.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS

0019 4697000000-E 1205  1,030 LF  1.25 1287.50 1.25 1287.50 1.25  1287.50THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS

0020 4710000000-E 1205  733 LF  7.00 5131.00 7.00 5131.00 7.00  5131.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0021 4721000000-E 1205  16 EA  50.00 800.00 50.00 800.00 50.00  800.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120

0022 4725000000-E 1205  106 EA  80.00 8480.00 80.00 8480.00 80.00  8480.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0023 4810000000-E 1205  38,598 LF  0.39 15053.22 0.39 15053.22 0.39  15053.22PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0024 4820000000-E 1205  13,260 LF  0.50 6630.00 0.50 6630.00 0.50  6630.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"

0025 4835000000-E 1205  1,466 LF  3.00 4398.00 3.00 4398.00 3.00  4398.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0026 4840000000-N 1205  16 EA  25.00 400.00 25.00 400.00 25.00  400.00PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER

0027 4845000000-N 1205  106 EA  30.00 3180.00 30.00 3180.00 30.00  3180.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL

0028 4905000000-N 1253  800 EA  23.25 18600.00 30.00 24000.00 30.00  24000.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0029 5255000000-N 1413 Lump Sum 2000.00 33000.00  9000.00PORTABLE LIGHTING

0030 7288000000-E 1715  75 LF  5.00 375.00 8.00 600.00 8.00  600.00PAVED TRENCH (***********)
TRENCHING (PAVED) (  1  )(  2"  )

0031 7300000000-E 1715  275 LF  5.00 1375.00 6.00 1650.00 4.25  1168.75UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
TRENCHING (UNPAVED) (  1  )(  2"  )

0032 7324000000-N 1716  11 EA  125.00 1375.00 85.00 935.00 85.00  935.00JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0033 7420000000-E 1722  23 EA  350.00 8050.00 175.00 4025.00 175.00  4025.002" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0034 7444000000-E 1725  9,650 LF  5.10 49215.00 4.99 48153.50 4.99  48153.50INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0035 7456000000-E 1726  2,400 LF  1.00 2400.00 0.99 2376.00 0.99  2376.00LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)

 

    TOTAL 1376734.85 TOTAL 1500689.12 TOTAL  1540857.91CONTRACT TOTAL



OCT 23, 2014 03:00 PM

TIP NO 11:00 AM 2 /  4 001

GUILFORD

7CR.10411.69

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDEN AND RESURFACE

RESURFACE 5.041 MILES OF US 220 (WENDOVER AVE.)

   

DG00218OCT 23 2014

5.041 MI

 

    SUB-TOTAL 1376734.85 SUB-TOTAL 1500689.12 SUB-TOTAL  1540857.91ROADWAY ITEMS



OCT 23, 2014 03:00 PM

TIP NO 11:00 AM 3 /  4 001

GUILFORD

7CR.10411.69

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDEN AND RESURFACE

RESURFACE 5.041 MILES OF US 220 (WENDOVER AVE.)

SHARPE BROTHERS A  DIV OF
VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.

GREENSBORO,  NC   

DG00218OCT 23 2014

5.041 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 43100.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 1297000000-E 607  116,349 SY  1.34 155907.66   MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1½" DEPTH

0003 1297000000-E 607  2,388 SY  6.33 15116.04   MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4½" DEPTH

0004 1297000000-E 607  218 SY  28.54 6221.72   MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 8" DEPTH

0005 1489000000-E 610  100 TON 171.63 17163.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0006 1498000000-E 610  400 TON 99.89 39956.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0007 1519000000-E 610  9,803 TON 60.40 592101.20   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0008 1575000000-E 620  736 TON 733.85 540113.60   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0009 1577000000-E 620  32 TON 1116.30 35721.60   POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX

0010 1663000000-E 650  525 TON 117.05 61451.25   OG ASP FRICT FC-2 MOD

0011 2600000000-N SP   10 EA  500.00 5000.00   RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP

0012 2830000000-N 858  58 EA  577.17 33475.86   ADJ MANHOLES

0013 2845000000-N 858  36 EA  525.00 18900.00   ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0014 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 71500.00   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL

0015 4413000000-E SP   573 SF  4.25 2435.25   WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN

0016 4685000000-E 1205  24,050 LF  0.50 12025.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0017 4686000000-E 1205  14,548 LF  0.60 8728.80   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0018 4695000000-E 1205  5,600 LF  1.25 7000.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS

0019 4697000000-E 1205  1,030 LF  1.25 1287.50   THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS

0020 4710000000-E 1205  733 LF  7.00 5131.00   24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0021 4721000000-E 1205  16 EA  50.00 800.00   THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120

0022 4725000000-E 1205  106 EA  80.00 8480.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0023 4810000000-E 1205  38,598 LF  0.39 15053.22   PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0024 4820000000-E 1205  13,260 LF  0.50 6630.00   PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"

0025 4835000000-E 1205  1,466 LF  3.00 4398.00   PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0026 4840000000-N 1205  16 EA  25.00 400.00   PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER

0027 4845000000-N 1205  106 EA  30.00 3180.00   PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL

0028 4905000000-N 1253  800 EA  30.00 24000.00   SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0029 5255000000-N 1413 Lump Sum 5900.00   PORTABLE LIGHTING

0030 7288000000-E 1715  75 LF  8.00 600.00   PAVED TRENCH (***********)
TRENCHING (PAVED) (  1  )(  2"  )

0031 7300000000-E 1715  275 LF  4.25 1168.75   UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
TRENCHING (UNPAVED) (  1  )(  2"  )

0032 7324000000-N 1716  11 EA  85.00 935.00   JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0033 7420000000-E 1722  23 EA  175.00 4025.00   2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0034 7444000000-E 1725  9,650 LF  4.99 48153.50   INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0035 7456000000-E 1726  2,400 LF  0.99 2376.00   LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)

 

    TOTAL 1798434.95   CONTRACT TOTAL



OCT 23, 2014 03:00 PM

TIP NO 11:00 AM 4 /  4 001

GUILFORD

7CR.10411.69

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDEN AND RESURFACE

RESURFACE 5.041 MILES OF US 220 (WENDOVER AVE.)

   

DG00218OCT 23 2014

5.041 MI

 

    SUB-TOTAL 1798434.95   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  1376734.85   APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION

     2  1500689.12   BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

     3  1540857.91   LARCO CONSTRUCTION A DIVISION OF BRANSCOME INC

     4  1798434.95   SHARPE BROTHERS A  DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.




